
Your negotiating team met on Sept. 
27 to train for bargaining, review 
previous survey results, and schedule 
the next couple of months. 

If you are not receiving these 
notices, now is the time to check that 
your information is up to date on 
myAUPE. If you have unsubscribed 
from AUPE emails in the past, you 
will need to resubscribe.

On Oct. 21, you should receive an 
email with the bargaining survey 
link. If you do not receive this 
link, contact a member of your 
negotiating team.

Alberta Union of Provincial Employees • 10025 - 182 ST NW, Edmonton, AB T5S 0P7 • T: 1-800-232-7284  F: 780-930-3392 • www.aupe.org

BETHANY CARE SOCIETY – 12 SITES
LOCAL 084 CHAPTERS 009-017 – NURSING CARE  
AND GENERAL SUPPORT SERVICES

BARGAINING
UPDATE

OCTOBER 15, 2024 

Your negotiating team is getting ready to bargain
Bargaining update for Local 084 Chapters 009–017, Bethany Care Society

C24364

See page 2 for AUPE Negotiating Team contacts.

It’s crucial that everyone completes 
the survey—the proposals we make 
will be based on what you say is 
most important to you. The deadline 
to complete the survey is Friday, 
November 1.

On Nov. 15, your negotiating team 
will meet to review the bargaining 
survey results and the current 
collective agreement. We will 
create our proposals based on your 
survey answers. It’s important you 
all have your say by the November 
1 deadline. These proposals will 
determine your future work life, 
including your wages, vacation time, 
and working conditions. 

On Nov. 21, we begin negotiations 
with Bethany. Let’s show our bosses 
that we are united in our fight by 
wearing red! If you have photos of 
you and your coworkers wearing red, 
share them with us at  
photos@aupe.org.

If you have any questions, please 
contact a member of your 
negotiating team.

https://www.aupe.org/update-info
https://secure.campaigner.com/CSB/Public/Form.aspx?fid=1329455&ac=cfas
https://www.aupe.org/news/direct-impact/black-and-white-and-red-all-over
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084/009 Bethany Airdrie GSS
Eileen Booth
bootheileen@rocketmail.com

084/009 Bethany Airdrie NC
Jill Thompson 
jillt2@telus.net

Rae-Anna Nault 
r.nault@shaw.ca

084/010 Bethany Calgary GSS
Davinder Bhatti
dkaurbhatti@gmail.com

Fenny Encarnacion
fennyencarnacion18@gmail.com

084/010 Bethany Calgary NC
Valerie Monkman 
valerie.w.monkman@hotmail.com

Nardose Kinto
mediab24@yahoo.com

Mohammad Ul Alam
salam_ul_alam@yahoo.ca

084/011 Bethany Harvest Hills NC
Sharon Hoben
shodgins@shaw.ca

Emily Weber
evkpacker@gmail.com

Mina Sawatzky
sawatzkymina@gmail.com

084/012 Bethany Sylvan Lake NC
Nadine Frederick
fredericknadine@outlook.com 

Melody Gillespie
mdgillespie.mg@gmail.com

Gail Beam
vgbeam@gmail.com

084/013 Bethany Mount View Lodge NC
Maria Teresa McAllister
mtesbar@yahoo.com

Tammi Gudjonson
tgudjonson2014@gmail.com

084/013 Bethany Sundre Seniors’
Supportive Living NC
Jessica McAllister
jesy_mcallister@hotmail.com

Georgina Alm
gekesa67@gmail.com

Shaylene Doucette
shaylenedoucette@hotmail.com

084/014 Bethany Didsbury NC
Tuesdae Johnston
teusdaes@hotmail.com

Jean Paul Almerol
jpalmerol14@gmail.com

Carrie Sears
crsears8203@gmail.com

084/015 Bethany Collegeside NC
Ryan Lopez
tongol_rye@yahoo.com

Milady Laconsay
miladylaconsay@yahoo.ca

Topaz Phang
topaz_889@hotmail.com

084/016 Bethany Riverview NC
Lamia Khorfan
lamia.khorfan@gmail.com

Regilda Ramos
gildapramos07@gmail.com

Catherine Van Tol
red0141@yahoo.com

084/017 Bethany Cochrane NC
Beverly Dyck
byvnne301@hotmail.com

Melissa Fenton
melfenton26@hotmail.com

Tammy Clark
clarktammy971@gmail.com 

AUPE RESOURCE STAFF
James Mitchell Negotiations
j.mitchell@aupe.org
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